California (‘ Seed
Association

CSA 85" Annual Convention
Schedule of Events

SUNDAY ~ MARCH 16, 2025

1:00/5:30
2:00/4:30
5:30/6:30

Registration/Hospitality
Board of Directors’ Meeting
Welcome Reception

MONDAY ~ MARCH 17, 2025

7:00/5:00
8:00/11:00

8:00/9:00
9:15/10:15
10:15/11:15
12:00/4:30
12:30/4:00
5:30/6:30

Registration/Hospitality
Individual Committee Meetings:
Room 1: Naupaka Rooms 1-3

Plant Breeders/Biotechnology Committee

Field Seed /Seed Certification / Turf Seed Committee
Industry Communications/Youth Activities Committee
Golf Tournament at the Waikoloa Golf Course with Lunch
Optional Event

Group Reception

TUESDAY ~ MARCH 18, 2025

7:00/5:00
7:00/8:00
8:00/10:00
10:00/12:00
12:00/4:30
6:00/7:00
7:00/9:30

Registration/Hospitality

Past Presidents Breakfast (for past presidents only by invitation)
General Session and Keynote Speaker

Spinach Committee Meeting

Bocce Ball Tournament with Lunch

Group Reception

President’s Banquet and Entertainment

WEDNESDAY ~ MARCH 19, 2025

8:00/10:00
8:00/10:00

10:30/11:30

Registration/Hospitality
Group Breakfast & Annual Meeting
Keynote Speaker

President’s Address by Greg Cassel, Ag Seeds Unlimited

Election of Officers & Directors
Scholarship Announcements and Sports Awards
Annual Meeting: President’s Report / EVP Report
Vice President’s New Member Report

Board of Directors’ Meeting

Lobby Area
Paniolo 1l
Paniolo Terrace

Lobby Area

Room 2: Naupaka Rooms 5-7

Legislative Committee
Vegetable / Flower Seed / Grower & Shipper
Liaison & Plant Health Committee
Meet at the Course
Meet in lobby
Naupaka Lawn

Lobby Area
Naupaka 5
Naupaka 1-3
Naupaka 5-7
Nalu Lawn
Luau Grounds
Luau Grounds

Lobby Area
Naupaka 1-3

Naupaka 5
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