

## CSA 85<sup>th</sup> Annual Convention Schedule of Events

#### **SUNDAY ~ MARCH 16, 2025**

1:00/5:30	Registration/Hospitality	Lobby Area
2:00/4:30	Board of Directors' Meeting	Paniolo III
5:30/6:30	Welcome Reception	Paniolo Terrace

#### **MONDAY ~ MARCH 17, 2025**

7:00/5:00	Registration/Hospitality	Lobby Area
8:00/11:00	Individual Committee Meetings:	
	Room 1: Naupaka Rooms 1-3	Room 2: Naupaka Rooms 5-7
8:00/9:00	Plant Breeders/Biotechnology Committee	Legislative Committee
9:15/10:15	Field Seed /Seed Certification / Turf Seed Committee	Vegetable / Flower Seed / Grower & Shipper
10:15/11:15	Industry Communications/Youth Activities Committee	Liaison & Plant Health Committee
12:00/4:30	Golf Tournament at the Waikoloa Golf Course with Lunch	Meet at the Course
12:30/4:00	Optional Event	Meet in lobby
5:30/6:30	Group Reception	Naupaka Lawn

#### **TUESDAY ~ MARCH 18, 2025**

7:00/5:00	Registration/Hospitality	Lobby Area	
7:00/8:00	Past Presidents Breakfast (for past presidents only by invitation)	Naupaka 5	
8:00/10:00	General Session and Keynote Speaker	Naupaka 1-3	
10:00/12:00	Spinach Committee Meeting	Naupaka 5-7	
12:00/4:30	Bocce Ball Tournament with Lunch	Nalu Lawn	
6:00/7:00	Group Reception	Luau Grounds	
7:00/9:30	President's Banquet and Entertainment	Luau Grounds	

#### WEDNESDAY ~ MARCH 19, 2025

8:00/10:00	Registration/Hospitality	Lobby Area
8:00/10:00	Group Breakfast & Annual Meeting	Naupaka 1-3
	Keynote Speaker	

President's Address by Greg Cassel, Ag Seeds Unlimited

**Election of Officers & Directors** 

Scholarship Announcements and Sports Awards
Annual Meeting: President's Report / EVP Report

Vice President's New Member Report

10:30/11:30 Board of Directors' Meeting Naupaka 5

### 85th ANNUAL CONVENTION



# WAIKOLOA, HAWAII

March 16-19, 2025

calseed.org

